



Division of Finance & Management
Office of Air, Rail & Transit
700 East Broadway Avenue
Pierre, SD 57501
O: 605.773-3574 | F: 605.773.2804
dot.sd.gov

TO: South Dakota Aeronautics Commission
FROM: Jack Dokken, Office of Aeronautics
DATE: September 8, 2021
SUBJECT: Amendment to State Share of 2019 AIP Grant

Mobridge Municipal Airport – Reconstruct Runway 12/30 (approx. 75' x 4,100') and Connecting Taxiways, Expand Turnarounds, Replace Runway and Taxiway Lights.

The federal grant amount was increased to cover allotted time frames for additional work. This added 10 additional calendar days beyond the base bid of 100 calendar days to the schedule.

Table with 3 columns: Item, Federal (90%), State (5%). Rows include Final project, Original grant, and Difference.

The Department recommends approval of a state grant amendment in the amount of \$123.95.

SUMMARY OF PROJECT COSTS		AIP Project No. 3-46-0038-12-2018
Sponsors Name and Address CITY OF MOBRIDGE MOBRIDGE, SD		Period Ending 09/09/2021
Official Name and Location of Airport MOBRIDGE MUNICIPAL AIRPORT 114 1ST AVENUE EAST MOBRIDGE, SD 57601-2604		Max Federal Funds \$357,691.00
DESCRIPTION	LATEST REVISED TOTAL ESTIMATED COST	ACTUAL COST INCURRED TO DATE
I. LAND: N/A		
II. CONSTRUCTION: To be paid in MBG-13-2018		
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION		
III. ENGINEERING - KLJ, Inc. - Sioux Falls		
A. Design/Environmental Study (LS)	\$170,071.02	\$170,071.02
<b>To be paid in MBG-12-2018</b>	<b>\$119,049.72</b>	<b>\$119,049.72</b>
Amount paid in MBG-11-2017	\$51,021.30	\$51,021.30
<b>B. Const. Engineering (NTE)-w/Amend #1+2</b>	<b>\$270,791.66</b>	<b>\$270,602.70</b>
<b>C. Closeout Report (LS)-w/Amend #2</b>	<b>Pd in MBG-13-2018</b>	<b>Pd in MBG-13-2018</b>
TOTAL ENGINEERING	\$440,862.68	\$440,673.72
<b>To be paid in MBG-12-2018</b>	<b>\$389,841.38</b>	<b>\$389,652.42</b>
Amount paid in MBG-11-2017	\$51,021.30	\$51,021.30
IV. ADMINISTRATION	\$0.00	\$7,782.25
TOTAL PROJECT COST	\$389,841.38	\$397,434.67
<b>FEDERAL SHARE-with amend Max \$357,691.00</b>	<b>\$357,691.00</b>	\$357,691.00
<b>STATE SHARE-5% Max \$19,747.78</b>	<b>\$19,747.78</b>	\$19,871.73
LOCAL SHARE-5%	\$12,402.60	\$19,871.94
Amendments Needed		
Federal Share	\$0.20	
State Share	\$123.95	
7.CERTIFICATION:		
DATE:	PREPARED BY:	
SCOPE: Reconstruct Rnwy 12/30 (approx. 75' x 4,100') and Connecting Taxiways, Expand Turnarounds, Replace Runway and Taxiway Lights (as shown on the approved ALP).		